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4 messages

Avinash Pohankar <avinash.pohankar@vishvaraj.in> Wed, Jul 30, 2025 at 10:41 AM
To: Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>

Cc: Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>, Satish Singh <satish.singh@vishvaraj.in>, Atish Patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>, Venkatesh Reddy <venkatesh.reddy@vishvaraj.in>,
Deepak Jiwtode <deepak.jiwtode@vishvaraj.in>, Nitin Dhaneshwar <nitin.dhaneshwar@vishvaraj.in>, Nitin Sharma_PMO <nitin.sharma.pmo@vishvaraj.in>, Rajith Ayyathan
<rajith.ayyathan@Uvishvaraj.in>

Dear Manish ji

We have received another solar project under the KUSUM scheme with a capacity of 92MW. In line with the previous process we followed for the 109MW project, we now need to create
the corresponding SAP codes for this new project 92MW.

SAP code needs to be created for both:
¢ SPVside
¢ VEL side

Request you to kindly initiate the necessary steps and do the needful at the earliest, required documents are enclosed.

Regards
Avinash Pohankar

On Wed, Jul 30, 2025 at 10:11 AM Pranay Dhenge <pranay.dhenge@vishvaraj.in> wrote:
Dear sir,
Please find the attachment for new plant creation. Plant Name Vishvaraj Maharashtra Solar Energy Private Limited. LOA , PPA & respective GST Certificates attached.

Regards,
Pranay Dhenge
4 attachments
_‘3 VMSEPL_GST (1).pdf
128K
-B GST Certificate-Mh.pdf
= 78K

&7 LOA Solar_Open Roun 6-92 MW_11zon.pdf
= 593K

& PPA - VMSEPL_11zon.pdf
! 5333k

Deepak Jiwtode <deepak.jiwtode@vishvaraj.in> Wed, Jul 30, 2025 at 11:33 AM
To: Sudhanshu Mishra <sudhanshu.mishra@vishvaraj.in>, Aditya Vyawahare <aditya.vyawahare@yvishvaraj.in>, Lokesh R Thakre <lokesh.thakre@vishvaraj.in>, Pritam Pachupate
<pritam.pachupate@vishvaraj.in>, Swapnil Thakur <swapnil.thakur@vishvaraj.in>, Atish Patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>

Dear All,

Please update new plant details on the link below .
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1qEh6bzLfVOHxdRrj_aVu2KukzMpXijp5l/edit?gid=1403767781#gid=1403767781
Supporting documents are available in this email.

Regards,
Deepak Jiwtode
[Quoted text hidden]

4 attachments

) VMSEPL_GST (1).pdf
128K

=3 GST Certificate-Mh.pdf
— 78K

_‘3 LOA Solar_Open Roun 6- 92 MW_11zon.pdf
593K

& PPA - VMSEPL_11zon.pdf
5333k

Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in> Mon, Aug 4, 2(
To: Avinash Pohankar <avinash.pohankar@vishvaraj.in>

Cc: Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>, Satish Singh <satish.singh@vishvaraj.in>, Atish Patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>, Venkatesh Reddy <venkatesh.reddy@vishvaraj.in>, De
<deepak.jiwtode@vishvaraj.in>, Nitin Dhaneshwar <nitin.dhaneshwar@vishvaraj.in>, Nitin Sharma_PMO <nitin.sharma.pmo@vishvaraj.in>, Rajith Ayyathan <rajith.ayyathan@vishvaraj.in>

Details are as follows:

Company | Company Code | Project Plant [ Segment Profit Centre | PC Description Cost Center Name | Cost Centre | CC Description
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VEPL 3000 | VMS-MSEDCL-EPC | 3711 | RENEWABLE ENERGY 371101 | VMS-MSEDCL-EPC | PROJECT 3711010001 | VMS-MSEDCL-EPC-PROJEC
VEPL 3000 [ VMS-MSEDCL-EPC | 3711 | RENEWABLE ENERGY 371101 | VMS-MSEDCL-EPC | HUMAN RESOURCE | 3711010002 | VMS-MSEDCL-EPC-HUMAN
Regards,

Manish Daga

From: Avinash Pohankar [mailto:avinash.pohankar@vishvaraj.in]

Sent: 30 July 2025 10:42

To: Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in>

Cc: Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@yvishvaraj.in>; Satish Singh <satish.singh@vishvaraj.in>; Atish Patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>; Venkatesh Reddy <venkatesh.reddy@vis
Deepak Jiwtode <deepak.jiwtode@vishvaraj.in>; Nitin Dhaneshwar <nitin.dhaneshwar@yvishvaraj.in>; Nitin Sharma_PMO <nitin.sharma.pmo@Uvishvaraj.in>; Rajith Ayyathan
<rajith.ayyathan@vishvaraj.in>

Subject: Re: Details for New Plant Code creation - VMSEPL

Dear Manish ji

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

Manish Daga <manish.daga@vishvaraj.in> Wed, Aug 6, 2025 at 3:49 PM
To: Avinash Pohankar <avinash.pohankar@vishvaraj.in>

Cc: Prashant Damani <prashant.damani@vishvaraj.in>, Satish Singh <satish.singh@vishvaraj.in>, Atish Patil <atish.patil@vishvaraj.in>, Venkatesh Reddy <venkatesh.reddy@vishvaraj.in>,
Deepak Jiwtode <deepak.jiwtode@vishvaraj.in>, Nitin Dhaneshwar <nitin.dhaneshwar@vishvaraj.in>, Nitin Sharma_PMO <nitin.sharma.pmo@vishvaraj.in>, Rajith Ayyathan
<rajith.ayyathan@vishvaraj.in>

Details for SPV —

4181-VISHVARA] MAHARASHTRA SOLAR ENERGY PVT LTD

Company | Company Code | Project Plant | Segment Profit Centre | PC Description Cost Centre | CC Description

VMS 4181 | MH-MSEDCL-EPC | 4181 | RENEWABLE ENERGY 418101 | MH-MSEDCL-EPC | 4181010001 | MH-MSEDCL-EPC-PROJECT

VMS 4181 | MH-MSEDCL-EPC | 4181 | RENEWABLE ENERGY 418101 | MH-MSEDCL-EPC | 4181010002 | MH-MSEDCL-EPC-HUMAN RESOURCE
Regards,
Manish Daga

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b0109c586d&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1839047456780316695&simpl=msg-f:18390474567803166...

2/2



